Date 2-24-82

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1982

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 1319

(By Mr. Polan)
-• -
Passed February 12, 1982
In Effect Passage

ENROLLED

H. B. 1319

(By Mr. Polan)

(Originating in the House Committee on Finance)

[Passed February 12, 1982; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending and transferring amounts between items of the existing appropriation of the Adjutant General-State Militia, Account No. 5800, as appropriated by chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That items of the total appropriation Account No. 5800, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred eighty-one, be supplemented, amended and transferred to read as follows:

1		TITLE 2. APPROPRIATIONS.
2		Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.
3		PROTECTION
4		91—Adjutant General—State Militia
5		Acct. No. 5800
6	7	Property Maintenance \$869,827
7	9	College Education Fund 145,733

- 8 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is
- 9 to supplement, amend and transfer certain moneys from one
- 10 item of the existing appropriation to another item of such
- 11 appropriation for the designated spending unit. The amounts
- 12 as itemized for expenditure during the fiscal year one thou-
- 13 sand nine hundred eighty-two, shall be made available for
- 14 expenditure upon the effective date of this bill.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
X / / Mylor
Chairman Senate Committee
1
Jony E. Whitlow
Chairm h n House Committee
Originating in the House.
Takes effect from passage.
Jud a. Willis
Clerk of the Senate
O allanbenshipe
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Nanen K. McAlaw
President of the Senate
Speaker House of Delegates
The within is approved this the 24
day of
Governor Governor
C-641

FEB 19 11 59 AM *82 OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

SEON. OF STATE

TO STORY STO

נמם נים